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Assembly Instructions

WARNING: THIS TOY MUST BE ASSEMBLED BY AN ADULT.

LIST OF PARTS:

1.BODY 1PC
2.WOODEN ROCKER 1PC
3.WOODEN HANDLES 2PCS
4 WASHER RINGS 4PCS
5.WING NUTS 4 PCS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
STEP 1:INSERTTHE ATTACHED SCREWS UNDER THE TOYS LEGS INTO THE HOLES
ONTHE WOODEN ROCKER.

STEP 2:PLACE THE WASHER RINGS AND WING NUTS ON TE SCREWS AND TIGHTEN
BY HAND.

STEP3:SCREW IN THE TWO HANDLES INTO THE HOLES LOCATED ON THE NECK OF
THETOYS.

FOR EXAMPLE:




/N\ WARNING:

1. CHOKING HAZARD—Small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years.

2. Only allowed for adults to install, keep children away.

3. Keep away from fire! Keep away from water!

4. Place it on a flat and clean floor, Check all the parts are well connected before use.

5. Adult supervision is recommended remove all plastic fasteners and hang tags
before giving toy to child. These attachments are not part of the toy.

MAINTENANCE & CARE

A. Keep all instructions and parts relating to this product for future reference.

B. Please wipe down with a dry or damp cloth. Do not wash the product in water
because it will be damaged and create a safety hazard.
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Tear off the bottom velcro and take out Remove the safe plastic on battery.
the battery.

Press the mark on animal ear, then it will
make noise.

Dispose of used batteries immediately. Keep new and used batteries away from
children. If you think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part
of the body, seek immediate medical attention.

*Suitable for children of 3-6 years old.
*Max weight: 45 kg.
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A WARINING

« INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or coin battery.
« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

* Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal Chemical
Burns in as little as 2 hours.

* KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH Of CHILDREN
+ Seekimmediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to be @

swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Battery
1)Battery type:LR44*3
2)Nominal Voltage: 4.5V

Instructions and manuals

a) Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in household
trash orincinerate.

b) Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.
c) Call alocal poison control center for treatment information.
d) Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

e) Do not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer's specified
temperature rating) or incinerate. Doing so may resultin injury due to venting,
leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

f) Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to polarity (+ and -).

g ) Do not mix old and new batteries, different brands or types of batteries, such as
alkaline, carbon-zinc, or rechargeable batteries.

h) Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of batteries from equipment not used for
an extended period of time according to local regulations.

I) Always completely secure the battery compartment. If the battery compartment does
not close securely, stop using the product, remove the batteries, and keep them away
from children.



Instructions de montage

AVERTISSEMENT : CE JOUET DOIT ETRE MONTE PAR UN ADULTE.

LISTE DES PIECES:

1.CORPS 1 Piece
2.BALANCIER EN BOIS 1 Piece
3.POIGNEES ENBOIS 2Piéces
4.RONDELLES D'ETANCHEITE 4Pieces
5.ECROUS AAILETTES 4Pieces

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
ETAPE 1:INSEREZLES VIS FIXEES SOUS LES PIEDS DU JOUET DANS LES TROUS
DU BALANCIER EN BOIS.

ETAPE 2: PLACER LES RONDELLES ETLES ECROUS AAILETTES SURLESVISET
LES SERRER A LA MAIN.

ETAPE 3: VISSEZ LES DEUX POIGNEES DANS LES TROUS SITUES AU NIVEAU DU
COU DU JOUET..

ILLUSTRATION:




A ATTENTION:

1. DANGER D’ETOUFFEMENT—Petits éléments. Ne convient pas aux enfants de
moins de 3 ans.

2. Installation par des adultes uniquement, tenir les enfants a I'écart.

3. Loin du feu ! Loin de I'eau!

4. Posez-le sur un sol plat et propre. Vérifiez que toutes les piéces sont bien
connectées avant toute utilisation.

5. Placez-le sur un sol plat et propre. Vérifiez que toutes les piéces sont bien
connectées avant utilisation. Assurez-vous également que le tissu n'est pas
endommagé pour éviter que I'enfant puisse avaler du coton.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

A. Conservez toutes les instructions et les piéces relatives a ce produit pour pouvoir
vous Yy référer ultérieurement.

B. Veuillez essuyer avec un chiffon sec ou humide. Ne lavez pas le produit dans I'eau
car cela pourrait I'endommager et constituer un risque de sécurité.

Détachez le velcro du bas et retirez la Retirez le plastique de sécurité de
batterie. la batterie.

Appuyez sur la marque sur l'oreille de
I'animal, puis il fera du bruit.

Eliminez immédiatement les piles usagées. Gardez les piles neuves et usagées
hors de portée des enfants. Si vous pensez que des piles ont été avalées et qu'elles
se trouvaient déja dans le corps, consultez immédiatement un médecin.
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*Adapté aux enfants de 3-6 ans.
*Poids maximal : 45 kg.



If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

& 001-877-644-9366
M customerservice@aosom.com

Imported by Aosom LLC

7777 Center Ave. Suite 430

Huntington Beach, CA 92647-9998 USA
MADE IN CHINA

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance a la clientéle.
Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

O 416-792-6088
M customerservice@aosom.ca

Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.

7270 Woodbine Avenue, Unit 307, Markham, Ontario Canada
L3R 4B9

MADE IN CHINA

Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.

7270 Woodbine Avenue, unité 307, Markham, Ontario Canada
L3R 4B9

FABRIQUE EN CHINE
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